
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Agreement with Flynn Resource Consultants, Inc. for Consulting Services for the
Community Energy Department.
Approve a First Amendment to the Master Consultant Agreement with Flynn Resource Consultants, Inc. for
professional consulting services provided to the Community Energy Department, increasing the maximum
compensation from $290,000 to $990,000 through June 30, 2023, subject to the appropriation of funds, with no
change in any other term of the Agreement.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Community Energy)

File #: 19-909, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 5/10/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

